bonds and cash. Based on interest received on fixed interest securities, cash balances and cash and cash equivalents.

The fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2015 is set out below. These
disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis
The fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of net assets available to
pay benefits. A 100 basis points (1%) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the
fund's risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates remain constant, and shows the effect
in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 1% change in interest rates.

Change in the net assets available to
pay benefits

Change in the net assets available to
pay benefits

53

DRAFT

15. NATURE & EXTENT OF EXPOSURE TO RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(CONTINUED)

Currency exposure by asset type

Asset value
31 March 2016

Asset value
31 March 2015

£000's £000's
Overseas Quoted Securities 25,262 36,181
Overseas Corporate Bonds 0 31,869
Overseas Index-Linked Bonds 16,871 40,191
Overseas Managed Funds 149,059 228,144
Private Equity/Infrastructure 49,928 49,684

241,120 386,069

Currency exposure by asset type

Asset value
31 March 2016

+6.08% -6.08%
£000's £000's £000's

Overseas Quoted Securities 25,262 26,798 23,726
Overseas Index-Linked Bonds 16,871 17,897 15,845
Overseas Managed Funds 149,059 158,122 139,996
Private Equity/Infrastructure 49,928 52,964 46,892

241,120 255,780 226,460

Currency exposure by asset type

Asset value
31 March 2015

+6.03% -6.03%
£000's £000's £000's

Overseas Quoted Securities 36,181 38,363 33,999
Overseas Corporate Bonds 31,869 33,791 29,947
Overseas Index-Linked Bonds 40,191 42,615 37,767
Overseas Managed Funds 228,144 241,901 214,387
Private Equity/Infrastructure 49,684 52,680 46,688

386,069 409,350 362,789

Notes To Pension Fund Accounts

Currency risk sensitivity analysis
Following analysis of historical data in consultation with WM Company, the funds data provider, the fund considers the likely
volatility associated with foreign exchange rate movements to be 6.08%, based on the data provided by WM. A 6.08%
fluctuation in the currency is considered reasonable based on WM's analysis of historical movements in month end exchange
rates over a rolling twelve month period. This analysis assumes that all variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
A 6.08% strengthening/weakening of the pound against various currencies in which the fund holds investments would